HLS 16RS-4849 ORIGINAL

2016 Regular Session

1

2

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 216

BY REPRESENTATIVE LEGER

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Shane Anderson upon recognition for classical instrument by the New Orleans Center for the Creative Arts

A RESOLUTION

To commend Shane Anderson upon recognition for excellence in classical instrument by the

3	New Orleans Center for Creative Arts (NOCCA).
4	WHEREAS, NOCCA was founded in 1973 and is a regional, pre-professional arts
5	training center that offers students intensive instruction in culinary arts, dance, media arts,
6	theatre arts, visual arts, and creative writing, while demanding simultaneous academic
7	excellence; and
8	WHEREAS, NOCCA instills discipline and responsibility in its students to prepare
9	them for productive adult lives; and
0	WHEREAS, more than ninety percent of NOCCA graduates go on to attend college
1	and conservatory programs across the country, and approximately eighty percent of NOCCA
12	students receive scholarships to pursue such higher education; and
13	WHEREAS, Shane Anderson, an outstanding NOCCA student, received recognition
4	for excellence in classical instrument.
15	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
16	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Shane Anderson upon recognition for
17	excellence in classical instrument by the New Orleans Center for Creative Arts and does
18	hereby extend best wishes for continued success and happiness in all future endeavors.
9	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted
20	to Shane Anderson.

HLS 16RS-4849
ORIGINAL
HR NO. 216

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 216 Original

2016 Regular Session

Leger

Commends Shane Anderson upon recognition for excellence in classical instrument by the New Orleans Center for the Creative Arts.